
Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 1 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
6:57  Wason Rd & Holly Ln 
6:57  Wason Rd & Hunter Ln 
6:58  Wason Rd & Empire Cir 
7:00  Wason Rd. & Harwood Rd. 
7:00  82 Wason Rd 
7:02  102 Wason Rd 
7:04  Wason Rd. & Pasture Dr. 

  ( L) Pasture Dr
7:04  Pasture Dr & Mountain View Dr 

  ( R) Mountain View Dr; ( L) Wason Rd
7:06  Wason Rd. & Moutain View Dr. 

  ( R) Bush Hill Rd;
7:08  Bush Hill Rd & Moose Hill Rd 
7:09  175A Bush Hill Rd 

  ( R) Woodland Dr; turn around in cul de sac;
7:10  Woodland Dr & Bush Hill Rd 

  ( L) Bush Hill Rd
7:12  Bush Hill Rd & Sir Isaac Way 
7:13  Bush Hill Rd & Franklin Ln/Standish Ln (Eagles Nest) 
7:14  78 Bush Hill Rd 

  ( R) Speare Rd
7:15  8 Speare Rd 
7:16  12 Speare Rd 
7:17  Speare Rd & Gates Ln 
7:18  Speare Rd & Laurel Landing 
7:19  Speare Rd & Karas Crossing Dr. 
7:19  77 Speare Rd 

  ( L) Kimball Hill Rd; ( L) Central St to HMS
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

  
  

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 2 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:03  90 Pelham Rd 
7:04  Pelham Rd & Granite Hill 
7:05  Pelham Rd & Melendy Rd 

  ( R) Melendy; ( L) Tate St
7:07  Tate St & Wayne St 

  ( R) Wayne St; ( R) Gulf St; ( L) Tate St; ( R) Melendy; ( R) Pelham Rd
7:09  Pelham Rd & Virginia 

  ( L) Burns Hill Rd
7:11  1 Burns Hill Rd 
7:12  Burns Hill Rd & Shelley 
7:12  Burns Hill Rd & Parkhurst 
7:13  Burns Hill Rd & Wildwood Terr 
7:13  Burns Hill Rd & Glen Dr 

  Turn (R) St Francis ; (R) St Anthony   
7:15  St. Anthony Dr & St. Mary Dr 

  (R) Burns Hill Rd
7:17  Burns Hill Rd & Mark Rd 

  (R) Wason Rd   
7:19  Wason Rd & Cin-Fre Dr 

  (R) Lowell Rd; (R) Central St; ( R) Memorial Dr
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

  
  

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 4 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
6:56  47 Bush Hill Rd 
6:57  37 Bush Hill Rd 
6:57  Bush Hill Road & Bear Path Lane 

  ( L) Flying Rock Rd
6:58  Flying Rock Road & Leaor Circle 
6:59  44 Flying Rock Road 
7:00  Flying Rock Road & Flying Rock Road 

  ( L) Bush Hill Rd; ( R) Jump Ln
7:05  Bear Path & Jump Lane 

  ( L) Bear Path Ln; turn around in circle; ( R) Jump Ln 
7:06  Jump Lane & Bush Hill Rd 

  ( R) Bush Hill Rd
7:07  Bush Hill & Thurstons Drive 

  ( R) Kimball Hill Rd
7:07  47 Kimball Hill Rd 
7:08  71 Kimball Hill Rd 
7:09  109 Kimball Hill Rd 
7:09  Kimball Hill Rd & Gibson Rd 

  ( R) Gibson Rd
7:11  Gibson Rd & MacCann Rd 

  
Turn around in McCann Rd; ( R)Gibson Rd; ( R) Kimball Hill Rd; ( R) 
Countryside Dr to turn around; 

  ( L) Kimball Hill Rd;
7:13  138B Kimball Hill Rd 

   ( R) Mobile Dr; ( L) Front St (mailboxes)
7:16  Mobile Dr @ the mailboxes  

  ( R) Kimball Hill Rd
7:17  Kimball Hill Road & Catalpa Court 

  ( R) Shadowbrook-Shepards Hill; ( R) Pool Ct
7:19  Pool Court 

  ( R) Kimball Hill Rd.; ( L) Central Street to HMS
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

   
  
  

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 5 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:00  Derry Rd & Lee Way 

  ( L) Cummings St
7:01  Cummings St & Baker St 
7:02  Cummings St & Webster St 

  ( R) Webster St
7:03  Webster St & Tolles St & Willow Creek 
7:04  Webster St & Kenyon St 
7:05  Webster St & Grand Ave/Merrimack St 
7:06  Webster St & Garrison Farm Rd 
7:07  Webster St & Shoreline Dr 
7:09  229 Webster St 

  ( R) Sunland Dr
7:13  Sunland Dr & Grace Dr 
7:13  Sunland Dr & Dell Dr 
7:14  Sunland Dr & Patricia Dr 

  ( L) Patricia Dr
7:14  Patricia Dr & Forest Rd 
7:15  Patricia Dr & St Laurent Dr 

  ( R) St. Laurent Dr
7:16  Adam Dr & St. Laurent Dr 

  ( R) Adam Dr: around cul-de-sac; ( L) St. Laurent
7:16  St Laurent Dr & Forest Rd 

  ( R) Webster St; ( R) Plaza Ave
7:17  16 Plaza Ave 

  turn around in cul de sac
7:18  Plaza Ave & Webster St 

  
( R) Webster St; use turn around at Hudson/Litchfield town line to head 
south on Webster St

7:20  Webster St & Autumn Circle 

7:20  Webster St & Farmington Dr 
7:21  Webster St & Serenity Cir 
7:22  Webster St & Scenic Ln 

  continue onto Elm Ave; ( R) Derry Rd; cross over Rte 111 to Chase St.
7:25  Chase St & School St 

  ( L) Central St to HMS
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

  
  

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 6 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
6:44  Lowell Rd & Friars Ct (Dakota Dr) 

  continue on Lowell Rd; ( L) Dracut Rd
6:48  15 Dracut Rd 
6:48  Dracut Rd & Blueberry Ln 
6:49  Dracut Rd & Pine Rd 

  ( R) Schaefer Cir
6:50  5 Schaefer Cir 

  then first right to continue on Schaefer
6:52  Schaefer Circle & Williams Dr 
6:53  Schaefer Circle & Potter Rd 

  ( R) Dracut Rd; ( L) Sherburne Rd
6:58  Sherburne Rd & Plamondon Dr 

  ( L) Spruce; ( L) Ponderosa
7:00  Ponderosa & Heron Pond Way 

  ( R) Dracut Rd 
7:03  Dracut Rd & Paradise  
7:05  92 Dracut Rd 
7:06  Dracut Rd & Nathaniel Dr 
7:07  Dracut Rd & Deerfield Ave 
7:09  Dracut Rd & Brookfield Dr 

  continue straight onto Lowell Rd
7:11  286 Lowell Rd 

   ( R) Rena St. 
7:12  Rena St & Rega Ave 

  ( L) Rega Ave
7:13  Rega Ave & Rose Dr 
7:14  Rega Ave & Ridgecrest Dr / Rita Ave 

  ( L) Rita Ave 
7:15  16 Rita Ave 

  ( R) Rena Ave; ( R) Lowell Rd
7:17  160B Lowell Rd 

  ( L) 2nd Fox Hollow entrance
7:18  Lowell Rd & 2nd Fox Hollow Entrance 
7:19  311-538 Fox Hollow Dr 

  ( L) Lowell Rd; ( R) Central; ( R) Memorial
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

  
  

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 7 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:07  Central St. & Burnham Rd. 

  ( R) Belknap Rd
7:09  Belknap Rd & Gordon St 
7:09  Belknap Rd & Hilindale Dr 
7:10  Belknap Rd & Nevens St 
7:10  Belknap Rd & Regina St 
7:11  Belknap Rd & Paula Circle 
7:11  Belknap Rd & Tessier St 
7:12  Belknap Rd & Charbonneau Dr 
7:12  Belknap Rd & Belknap Terrace 

  ( R) County Rd
7:13  County Rd & B Street 

   ( L) Lowell Rd
7:14  Atwood Ave & Lowell Rd 

  ( L) Teledyne parking lot to turn around; ( R) Lowell Rd; ( L) Birch St

  ( L) Hemlock St; ( L) Fir St.
7:18  Fir St & Sycamore St 

  Fir St turns into Cottonwood Dr
7:19  Cottonwood Dr & Tamarack St 

  ( R) Tamarack; ( R) Willow
7:20  Willow St & Sycamore St 

  ( R) Cedar; ( L) Birch
7:21  Winnhaven Dr & Birch St 

  ( L) Winnhaven
7:22  Wyeth Dr & Winnahaven Dr. 

  ( R) Wyeth; ( R) Radcliff; ( R) Oban
7:23  Oban Dr & Porter 

  ( R) Porter St; ( R) Riverside St.
7:24  Cross St & Riverside St 

  ( R) Cross St; ( L) Winn Ave; ( R) Lowell Rd
7:26  Lowell Rd & Dana Drive 

  ( L) Rossevelt Ave - turns into Bay; ( L) Melendy; ( R) Central ( R) Memorial
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

  
   

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 8 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
6:59  Musquash Rd & Copper Hill 
7:01  Musquash Rd & Old Coach Rd 
7:02  Musquash Rd & Cathedral Ln 
7:03  Musquash Rd & Little Hales Ln 
7:03  Musquash Rd & Nathaniel Dr 

  ( R) Nathaniel Dr
7:04  Nathaniel Dr & Pulpit Dr 

  ( L) Dracut Rd; ( L) Sanders Rd
7:05  6 Sanders Rd 
7:05  Sanders Rd & Elaine St 

  ( R) Musquash Rd; ( L) Crestwood Dr
7:08  Musquash Rd & Crestwood Dr 

  ( R) Gowing Rd
7:09  Gowing Rd & Crestwood Dr 
7:10  Gowing Rd & Richman Rd 

  ( R) on Richman Rd
7:12  Richman Rd & Winding Hollow Rd 

  ( R) on Winding Hollow Rd
7:13  Winding Hollow Rd & Gowing Rd 

  ( R) Gowing Rd; ( R) Brook Dr
7:16  16 Brook Drive 

  ( L) Gowing Rd
7:16  Gowing Rd & Brook Dr 
7:17  Gowing Rd & Orchard Park Lane 
7:17  Gowing Rd & Beaver Path 
7:18  Gowing Rd & Dumont Rd 

  ( R) Musquash
7:21  Musquash Rd & Glenview Dr 
7:22  Musquash Rd & James Way 

  Stay on Musquash; cross to Burns Hill Rd; ( L) Pelham Rd; ( R) Lowell Rd

  ( R) Central Street to HMS
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

  
  

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 9 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
6:40  Clement Rd & Bradford Circle 
6:41  Clement Rd & Sullivan Rd 
6:42  Clement & Greenfield Dr/Sheffield St 

  ( R) Sheffield St
6:43  27 Sheffield St 

  turn around in cul de sac; ( L) Bradford Cir; ( L) Clement Rd; ( R) Park Ave;

  ( L) Central St; ( R) Windham Rd; ( R) Barretts Hill Rd ( R) Dugout Rd
6:52  14 Dugout Rd 
6:53  Dugout Rd & Copeland Dr 

  ( L) Lawrence Rd; ( L) Robinson Rd
6:56  Robinson Rd & Robinson Rd 

  Robinson Rd turns into Griffin Rd
6:58  8 Griffin Rd 
6:59  13 Griffin Rd 
6:59  Griffin Rd & Nobby Lane 

  ( L) David Dr 
7:00  27 David Dr 
7:00  10 David Dr 
7:01  David Dr & Kienia Rd 

  ( R) Kienia 
7:01  Kienia Rd & Edgewood Dr 
7:01  Kienia Rd & Stevens Dr 
7:02  Kienia Rd & Lenny Ln 
7:02  49 Kienia Rd 
7:03  Kienia Rd & Marie Ln 

  ( L) Marie Ln 
7:04  5 Marie Ln 

  turn around in cul de sac; ( L) Kienia Rd
7:06  67A Kienia Rd 

  Kienia becomes Breakneck
7:06  29 Breakneck Rd 
7:07  8 Breakneck Rd 
7:07  Breakneck Rd & Boyd Rd 

  continue ( L) Boyd Rd.
7:08  30 Boyd Rd 
7:09  12B Boyd Rd - PMA student 
7:10  Boyd Rd & Deblo Dr 

  ( R) Robinson ( L) Old Derry Rd
7:14  110 Old Derry Rd 

  ( L) Greeley St; ( R) Central St; continue on Central St to HMS 
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

   
   
  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 10 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
6:53  71 Robinson Rd 
6:53  105 Robinson Rd 

  ( L) Stonewood Ln
6:54  29 Stonewood Ln 
6:58  Stonewood Ln/Chagnon Ln/Heritage Cir 

  ( R) Chagnon Ln
7:00  22 Chagnon Ln 

   turn in cul de sac; ( L) Henry Dr
7:04  10 Henry Dr 

  ( L) Robinson Rd.
7:07  155 Robinson Rd 
7:08  168 Robinson Rd 
7:10  187B Robinson Rd 

  ( R) Old Derry Rd
7:12  Old Derry Rd & Tear Drop Cir 
7:13  148 Old Derry Rd 
7:14  Old Derry Rd & Twin Meadow Dr 
7:15  164A Old Derry Rd 
7:15  180 Old Derry Rd 

  ( L) Derry Rd; ( L) Cutler Rd; turns into Putnam Rd
7:19  Putnam Rd & Fuller Dr 

  cross over Old Derry Rd to Senter Farm Rd
7:20  Senter Farm Rd & Old Derry Rd 
7:21  Senter Farm Rd @ circle (top of the hill) 
7:22  4 Senter Farm Rd 

  ( L) Old Derry Rd
7:23  64B Old Derry Rd 
7:23  56 Old Derry Rd 
7:24  28 Old Derry Rd 
7:25  Old Derry Rd & Melba Dr. 
7:25  Old Derry Rd & Derry Rd 

  
( L) Derry Rd; ( L) Library St; ( L) Central Street continue ( L) Central St; ( R) 
HMS 

7:35  Hudson Memorial School 

  
  

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 12 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:06  Lawrence Rd & Robinson Rd 
7:07  47 Lawrence Rd 
7:08  Lawrence Rd & Hudson Hills Dr 

  ( L) onto Bockes Rd
7:09  Bockes Rd & Rolling Woods Dr 
7:10  Bockes Rd & York Rd 
7:11  Bockes Rd & 2nd Hopkins Dr 

  
( L) Hopkins Dr; ( R) Bockes Rd; ( L) Lawrence Rd; cross Rt 111 to Sullivan 
Rd 

7:12  Sullivan Rd & Bridle Bridge Rd 

  ( R) Sullivan Rd; 
7:14  Sullivan Rd & Cheney Dr 
7:14  35 Sullivan Rd 
7:15  Sullivan Rd & 1st Teloian Dr 

  ( L) Teloian Dr
7:16  15 Teloian Dr 
7:17  Sullivan Rd & 2nd Teloian Dr 

  ( L) Sullivan Rd
7:18  Sullivan Rd & Paget Dr 

  ( R) Paget Dr 
7:19  Lund Dr. & Paget Dr. 

  ( R) Lund Dr; ( L) Hedgerow Dr
7:20  Lund Dr & 2nd Hedgerow Dr 

  ( R)Lund Dr; ( L) Hartson Cir
7:21  Hartson Cir & Cheney Dr 

  ( R) Cheney Dr; ( R) Sullivan Rd
7:23  Sullivan Rd & Hillside Dr 

  ( R) Clement Rd; ( R) Park Ave; ( L) Central St;
7:24  322 Central St 

  ( R) 1st Windham Rd
7:25  74 Windham Rd 
7:25  27 Windham Rd 
7:25  12A Windham Rd 
7:26  238 Central Street (white office building on right @lights) 

  ( R) Central Street to HMS
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

   
   

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 15 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 

7:00  Stoney Ln & Boulder Dr 

  ( L) Boulder Dr

7:01  Boulder Dr & Beechwood Rd 

  ( R) Beechwood Rd

7:01  23 Beechwood Rd 

  ( R) Pinewood Rd

7:02  Pinewood Rd & Ironwood Rd 

7:03  Pinewood Rd & 2nd Sandalwood Rd 

  turn around in cul-de-sac; ( R) Beechwood Rd; ( R) Hazelwood Dr

  continue ( L) Barretts Hill Rd

7:07  Barretts Hill Rd & Hilltop Dr 

7:07  Barretts Hill Rd & Tiger Rd 

7:08  Barretts Hill Rd & Copeland Dr 

7:09  131 Barretts Hill Rd 

7:09  Barretts Hill Rd & Mallard Dr 

  ( R) Lois Dr 

7:11  Barretts Hill Rd & Lois Dr 

  ( R) Rangers Dr

7:12  Rangers Dr & Roy Dr 

7:13  Barretts Hill Rd & Rangers Dr 

  ( L) Barretts Hill Rd

7:18  Barretts Hill Rd & Shingle Mill Rd 

7:18  36A Barretts Hill Rd 

  ( L) Greeley St; ( R) Central St; ( L) HMS

7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

  

  
  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 19 Hudson Memorial Middle School 

TIME  STOP LOCATION 

7:06  Derry Rd & North Ridge Rd 

   ( R) Old Derry Rd; ( R) Greeley St

7:09  Greeley St & Springwood Circle 

7:10  Greeley St & Timothy Ln - (crosser) 

7:10  Greeley St & Gabrielle Dr 

  ( R) Sousa Blvd

7:11  5 Sousa Blvd 

  follow around to the right; 

7:13  Sousa Blvd & Kris/Manny Court 

7:13  Sousa Blvd & Kay Ct 

7:14  Sousa Blvd & Haley Ct 

7:15  Sousa Blvd & Sutherland Dr 

  ( L) Sutherland Dr

7:15  Sutherland Dr & Rosemary Ct 

7:16  5 Sutherland Dr 

  continue right onto Sousa Blvd

7:17  Sousa Blvd & Gazebo 

  ( R) Greeley St

7:18  Greeley St & Glasgow Cir 

7:19  Greeley St & Sunshine Dr 

7:19  85/87 Greeley Street 

  ( R) Highland St; ( L) Library St; ( L) Ferry St

7:22  Ferry St & 1st St 

7:22  Ferry St & Gloria Ave 

7:23  Ferry St & George St 

7:24  Ferry St & Ferry Ln 

7:25  Ferry St & State Street 

  Ferry St. turns into Burnham Rd; ( R) Central St to HMS 

7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

  

  

  
  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 20 Hudson Memorial Middle School 

TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:00  Bruce St. & 1st Linda St. 

  continue on Bruce; ( L) Linda St
7:01  Linda St & Steele Rd 

  ( L) Steele Rd; ( R) River Rd
7:03  20B River Rd 

  ( R) Chalifoux Rd
7:07  Chalifoux Rd & Muldoon Dr 

  ( R) Muldoon Dr
7:10  Muldoon Dr & Fairway Dr/Eagle Dr 

  ( L) Fairway Dr
7:11  Fairway Dr & Par Ln 

  ( L) Par Ln 
7:12  6 Par Lane 

  ( R) Muldoon Dr; ( L) Chalifoux Rd; cross over River Rd to Philbrick St
7:13  Philbrick St & Ash St 
7:13  Philbrick St & Ireland St 

  ( R) Walnut 
7:14  Eayers Pond Rd & Walnut St 

  ( R) Eayers Pond Rd
7:15  Eayers Pond Rd & Ireland St 

  ( L) River Rd 
7:16  River Rd & Winslow Farm Rd 

  ( L) Winslow Farm Rd
7:17  Winslow Farm Rd & 1st McKinney Dr 
7:17  Winslow Farm Rd & 2nd McKinney Dr 
7:18  Winslow Farm Rd & Joan Ave 
7:19  Winslow Farm Rd & Pine Rd 

  Winslow Farm Rd turns into Pine Rd - stay straight on Pine Rd 
7:20  Pine Rd & Wissahickon Dr 
7:20  Pine Rd & Robo Dr 
7:21  Pine Rd & Williams Dr 

  ( L) Dracut Rd; straight onto Lowell Rd; ( R) Central St; ( R) Memorial Dr
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

   
   
   

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 22 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
7:15  Derry Rd & Abbott Farm Ln 

  back to turn around; ( R) Derry Rd; ( L) Ledge Rd.
7:17  Ledge Rd & Grigas St 

  ( R) Grigas St-turns into St. John St

7:18  St. John St & Lindsay St 

  ( L) Lindsay St
7:18  Lindsay St & Lovewell St 

  Lindsay becomes Vernon St
7:19  Vernon St & Haverhill St 

  ( L) Haverhill St; ( L) Highland St.
7:20  Highland & Buswell 
7:20  Highland & Gloria 
7:21  78 Highland St 
7:21  Highland & Power St 
7:22  Highland & Lampron 
7:22  Highland & Bonnie 
7:23  Highland & Scottsdale Dr 
7:23  Highland & High Pine 

7:24  Highland & Glover Brook 
7:24  192 Highland 

  ( R) Greeley St 
7:25  60 Greeley St 
7:26  Greeley St & Washington St. 
7:26  Greeley & Daniel Webster Dr 
7:27  Greeley & Frenette Dr 

  ( R) Central St; continue on Central St to HMS
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

  



Hudson Memorial School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

HMS AM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 25 Hudson Memorial Middle School 
TIME  STOP LOCATION 
6:58  Phillips Dr & Wende Dr 

  continue straight onto Wende Dr
6:59  Wende Dr / Wagner Way/Joel Path 

  ( L) Wagner Way; ( L) Wade Rd; ( R) Wende Dr; ( R) Derry Rd 
7:01  Derry Rd & Megan Dr 

  ( R) Towhee Dr
7:03  Towhee Dr & Cardinal Dr 

  ( R) Falcon Dr
7:04  Falcon Dr. & Robin Dr 

  ( L) Robin Dr 
7:06  Robin Dr & Mockingbird Ln 
7:07  Robin Dr/Evergreen Dr & Marsh Rd 

  ( R) Marsh Rd
7:08  Marsh Rd & Loop 

  turn around; ( R) Evergreen Dr; ( L) Derry Rd
7:12  Derry Rd. & Rayes Drive 

  ( R) Derry Ln 
7:13  Derry Rd & Derry Lane 

  ( L) Webster St; follow onto Elm Ave.
7:17  Elm Ave & Elmwood Dr. (Elmwood Village) 

  ( R) Derry Rd 
7:19  112 Derry Rd 
7:20  100 Derry Rd 

  continue on Derry Rd to Chase St; ( L) Central St
7:30  Hudson Memorial School 

 


